CITTA’ DI
VENEZIA

p Comune di Venezia

Direzione Generale

The tourist Tax in the
territory of the

Municipality of Venice
Updated version 08/08/2011

Corrections to the previous version are in red



The tourist tax in the territory of the
Municipality of Venice

The tourist tax has been established in the
territory of the Municipality of Venice with City

Council resolution no.83 approved in the session
of the 23 / 24 June 2011 .

In accordance with the tax-payer's code, the tax 1s
payable as from 24 August 2011.



The tourist tax in the territory of the
Municipality of Venice

The tourist tax regulations 1dentify:

Three territorial areas:

> Venice historic centre, Giudecca and the islands dedicated
mainly to accommodation (e.g. San Clemente)

> Islands of the Venetian Lagoon (e.g. Lido, Murano, Burano,
etc.)

> Mainland

Two periods:
v High Season
v Other periods




The tourist tax in the territory of the
Municipality of Venice

The tourist tax regulations i1dentify as
High Season:

from the 1% of January to the first Sunday after the 6™ of
January,

the period when the Carnival events are scheduled for,

the period between the first Wednesday before Easter and
the following Tuesday,

from the 15" of April to the 315 of October ,
the week that includes the 8™ of December ,
from the 23 to the 315t of December



The tourist tax in the territory of the
Municipality of Venice

In 2012, for tourist tax purposes, High Season will
be:

o from the 1% to the 8™ of January

o from the 4" to the 229 of February

o from the 1%t of April to the 31 of October
o from the 3™ to the 9" of December

o from the 23" to the 315 of December
Total 257 days




The tourist tax in the territory of the
Municipality of Venice

With Municipal Executive Council resolution no. 306 of
the 24" of June 2011 the tourist tax rates have been
approved.

High season

Venice Lido & Islands Mainland
5 star hotels 5 4,50 3
4 star hotels 4 2,80 2,40
3 star hotels 3 2,10 1,80
2 star hotels 2 1,40 1,20
1 star hotels 1 0,70 0,60
Period hotels 4 2,80 2,40



The tourist tax in the territory of the
Municipality of Venice

Low Season

Venice Lido & Islands Mainland
5 star hotels 2,50 2,25 1,50
4 star hotels 2 1,40 1,20
3 star hotels 1,50 1,05 0,90
2 star hotels 1 0,70 0,60
1 star hotels 0,50 0,35 0,30

Period hotels 2 1,40 1,2



The tourist tax in the territory of the
Municipality of Venice

High Season

Venice Lido & Islands Mainland
Boarding House 1%t cat 2,50 1,75 1,50
Boarding House 2" cat 2 1,40 1,20
Boarding House 39 cat 1,50 1,05 0,90
Bed & Breakfast 3 2,10 1,80
Holiday Homes 2 1,40 1,20
4 star camping sites 0,40 0,28 0,24
3 star camping sites 0,30 0,21 0,18

2 star camping sites 0,20 0,14 0,12



The tourist tax in the territory of the
Municipality of Venice

Low season
Venice Lido & Islands Mainland
Boarding House 1%t cat 1,25 0,87 0,75
Boarding House 2™ cat 1 0,70 0,60
Boarding House 39 cat 0,75 0,52 0,45
Bed & Breakfast 1,50 1,05 0,90
Holiday Homes 1 0,70 0,60
4 star camping sites 0,20 0,14 0,12
3 star camping sites 0,15 0,10 0,09

2 star camping sites 0,10 0,07 0,06



The tourist tax in the territory of the
Municipality of Venice

High Season
Venice Lido & Islands Mainland

5 star motels 5 3,50 3

4 star motels 4 2,80 2,40
3 star motels 3 2,10 1,80
2 star motels 2 1,40 1,20
1 star motels 1 0,70 0,60
Tourist villages-4 star hotel 3 2,10 1,80
Tourist villages-3 star hotel 2 1,40 1,20
Tourist villages-2 star hotel 1 0,70 0,60
4 star hotel residence 3 2,10 1,80
3 star hotel residence 2 1,40 1,20
2 star hotel residence 1 0,70 0,60



5 star motels

4 star motels

3 star motels

2 star motels

1 star motels

Tourist Villages-4 star hotel
Tourist Villages-3star hotel
Tourist Villages-2 star hotel
4 star hotel residence

3 star hotel residence

2 star hotel residence

Low Season

Venice
2,50
2
1,50
1
0,50
1,50
1
0,50
1,50
1
0,50

Lido & Islands
1,75
1,40
1,05
0,70
0,35
1,05
0,70
0,35
1,05
0,70
0,35

The tourist tax in the territory of the
Municipality of Venice

Mainland
1,50
1,20
0,90
0,60
0,30
0,90
0,60
0,30
0,90
0,60
0,30



The tourist tax in the territory of the
Municipality of Venice

High Season

Venice Lido & Islands Mainland

Residence 1%t category 2,50 1,75 1,50
Residence 2"category 2 1,40 1,20
Residence 3" category 1,50 1,05 0,90
Furnished tourist

apartments 1%t cat 2,50 1,75 1,50
Furnished tourist

apartments 2"dcat 2 1,40 1,20
Furnished tourist

apartments 3" cat 1,50 1,05 0,90
and unclassified

Rural residences,

Holiday homes,

Tourist guest houses 2 1,40 1,20

Religious guest houses,
Student residences



The tourist tax in the territory of the
Municipality of Venice

Bassa Stagione

Venice Lido & Islands Mainland

Residence 1%t category 1,25 0,87 0,75
Residence 2"dcategory 1 0,70 0,60
Residence 3rdcategory 0,75 0,52 0,45
Furnished tourist

apartments 1% cat. 1,25 0,87 0,75
Furnished tourist

apartments 2" cat. 1 0,70 0,60
Furnished tourist

apartments 374 cat. 0,75 0,52 0,45

and unclassified

Rural residences, Holiday

homes, Tourist guest houses, 1 0,70 0,60
Religious guest houses,

Student residences



The tourist tax in the territory of the
Municipality of Venice

Exempted persons:

all those who are undergoing rehabilitative therapies at
health facilities within the municipal boundaries;

the family members who are taking care of seriously 1ll
patients admitted to health facilities in the city (1 per
patient);

all those who stay for more that 5 consecutive days,
starting from the sixth night onwards;

children under 10 years of age;

tour couriers accompanying groups, one courier every 25
group members, staying at the same accommodation
facility;



The tourist tax in the territory of the
Municipality of Venice

Exempted persons (2):

coach drivers accompanying groups counting at least 25
members, staying at the same accommodation facility;

residents registered at the Municipality of Venice registry
office;

all those who are staying at youth hostels or accommodation
facilities belonging to the Municipality of Venice;

civil defence volunteers during events or calamities

Members of the police forces, both national and local, and
also of the national fire service, who are staying for service
reasons



The tourist tax in the territory of the
Municipality of Venice

Juveniles between 11 and 16 years of age

pay only 50% of the tax.



