

Comune di Venezia

Direzione Generale

The tourist Tax in the territory of the Municipality of Venice

Updated version 08/08/2011

Corrections to the previous version are in red

The tourist tax has been established in the territory of the Municipality of Venice with City Council resolution no.83 approved in the session of the 23 / 24 June 2011.

In accordance with the tax-payer's code, the tax is payable as from 24 August 2011.

The tourist tax regulations identify:

Three territorial areas:

- > Venice historic centre, Giudecca and the islands dedicated mainly to accommodation (e.g. San Clemente)
- > Islands of the Venetian Lagoon (e.g. Lido, Murano, Burano, etc.)
- > Mainland

Two periods:

- ✓ High Season
- **✓ Other periods**

The tourist tax regulations identify as

High Season:

- ✓ from the 1st of January to the first Sunday after the 6th of January,
- ✓ the period when the Carnival events are scheduled for,
- ✓ the period between the first Wednesday before Easter and the following Tuesday,
- ✓ from the 1st of April to the 31st of October,
- ✓ the week that includes the 8th of December,
- ✓ from the 23rd to the 31st of December

In 2012, for tourist tax purposes, High Season will be:

- o from the 1st to the 8th of January
- o from the 4th to the 22nd of February
- o from the 1st of April to the 31st of October
- o from the 3rd to the 9th of December
- o from the 23rd to the 31st of December

Total 257 days

With Municipal Executive Council resolution no. 306 of the 24th of June 2011 the tourist tax rates have been approved.

High season

	Venice	Lido & Islands	Mainland
5 star hotels	5	4,50	3
4 star hotels	4	2,80	2,40
3 star hotels	3	2,10	1,80
2 star hotels	2	1,40	1,20
1 star hotels	1	0,70	0,60
Period hotels	4	2,80	2,40

Low Season

	Venice	Lido & Islands	Mainland
5 star hotels	2,50	2,25	1,50
4 star hotels	2	1,40	1,20
3 star hotels	1,50	1,05	0,90
2 star hotels	1	0,70	0,60
1 star hotels	0,50	0,35	0,30
Period hotels	2	1,40	1,2

High Season

	Venice	Lido & Islands	Mainland
Boarding House 1st cat	2,50	1,75	1,50
Boarding House 2nd cat	2	1,40	1,20
Boarding House 3 rd cat	1,50	1,05	0,90
Bed & Breakfast	3	2,10	1,80
Holiday Homes	2	1,40	1,20
4 star camping sites	0,40	0,28	0,24
3 star camping sites	0,30	0,21	0,18
2 star camping sites	0,20	0,14	0,12

Low season

Ve	enice	Lido & Islands	Mainland
Boarding House 1st cat	1,25	0,87	0,75
Boarding House 2nd cat	1	0,70	0,60
Boarding House 3rd cat	0,75	0,52	0,45
Bed & Breakfast	1,50	1,05	0,90
Holiday Homes	1	0,70	0,60
4 star camping sites	0,20	0,14	0,12
3 star camping sites	0,15	0,10	0,09
2 star camping sites	0,10	0,07	0,06

High Season

${f V}$	enice	Lido & Islands	Mainland
5 star motels	5	3,50	3
4 star motels	4	2,80	2,40
3 star motels	3	2,10	1,80
2 star motels	2	1,40	1,20
1 star motels	1	0,70	0,60
Tourist villages-4 star hotel	1 3	2,10	1,80
Tourist villages-3 star hotel	1 2	1,40	1,20
Tourist villages-2 star hotel	1 1	0,70	0,60
4 star hotel residence	3	2,10	1,80
3 star hotel residence	2	1,40	1,20
2 star hotel residence	1	0,70	0,60

Low Season

	Venice	Lido & Islands	Mainland
5 star motels	2,50	1,75	1,50
4 star motels	2	1,40	1,20
3 star motels	1,50	1,05	0,90
2 star motels	1	0,70	0,60
1 star motels	0,50	0,35	0,30
Tourist Villages-4 star hotel	1,50	1,05	0,90
Tourist Villages-3star hotel	1	0,70	0,60
Tourist Villages-2 star hotel	0,50	0,35	0,30
4 star hotel residence	1,50	1,05	0,90
3 star hotel residence	1	0,70	0,60
2 star hotel residence	0,50	0,35	0,30

High Season

	Venice	Lido & Islands	Mainland
Residence 1st category	2,50	1,75	1,50
Residence 2 nd category	2	1,40	1,20
Residence 3 rd category	1,50	1,05	0,90
Furnished tourist			
apartments 1st cat	2,50	1,75	1,50
Furnished tourist			
apartments 2 nd cat	2	1,40	1,20
Furnished tourist			
apartments 3 rd cat	1,50	1,05	0,90
and unclassified			
Rural residences,			
Holiday homes,			
Tourist guest houses	2	1,40	1,20
Religious guest houses,			
Student residences			

Bassa Stagione

	Venice	Lido & Islands	Mainland
Residence 1st category	1,25	0,87	0,75
Residence 2 nd category	1	0,70	0,60
Residence 3 rd category	0,75	0,52	0,45
Furnished tourist			
apartments 1st cat.	1,25	0,87	0,75
Furnished tourist			
apartments 2 nd cat.	1	0,70	0,60
Furnished tourist			
apartments 3 rd cat.	0,75	0,52	0,45
and unclassified			
Rural residences, Holiday			
homes, Tourist guest houses,	1	0,70	0,60
Religious guest houses,			
Student residences			

Exempted persons:

- all those who are undergoing rehabilitative therapies at health facilities within the municipal boundaries;
- the family members who are taking care of seriously ill patients admitted to health facilities in the city (1 per patient);
- all those who stay for more that 5 consecutive days, starting from the sixth night onwards;
- children under 10 years of age;
- tour couriers accompanying groups, one courier every 25 group members, staying at the same accommodation facility;

Exempted persons (2):

- coach drivers accompanying groups counting at least 25 members, staying at the same accommodation facility;
- residents registered at the Municipality of Venice registry office;
- all those who are staying at youth hostels or accommodation facilities belonging to the Municipality of Venice;
- civil defence volunteers during events or calamities
- Members of the police forces, both national and local, and also of the national fire service, who are staying for service reasons

Juveniles between 11 and 16 years of age pay only 50% of the tax.